CCAP / CMTS
© 2019 Normann Engineering GmbH • Linzer Str. 139 • A-4600 Wels • T +43 (0) 7242 70 921-0 • office@normann-engineering.com • Irrtum, Satz- und Druckfehler vorbehalten
COMMSCOPE ICX 7750
ENTERPRISE-CLASS STACKABLE ACCESS/AGGREGATION SWITCH
The ICX 7750 switch delivers industry-leading 10/40 GbE port
density, advanced high-availability capabilities, and flexible
stacking architecture, making it the most robust Ruckus
aggregation and core distributed chassis switch offering for

Vibration IEC 68-2-36, IEC 68-2-6
Shock and drop IEC 68-2-27, IEC 68-2-32
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER BARE SWITCHES AND PORT MODULES
ICX7750-48F
ICX 7750 with 48×1/10 GbE SFP+ ports, 6×40 GbE QSFP ports and modular interface
slot. No power supplies or fan units (must be ordered separately). No optics. Requires
ICX7750-L3-COE Certificate of Entitlement to use advanced Layer 3 features.
ICX7750-48F-RMT3
ICX 7750 with 48×1/10 GbE SFP+ ports, 6×40 GbE QSFP por ts and modular interface
slot, three years of remote service is included with this bundle. No power supplies or fan
units (must be ordered separately). No optics. Requires ICX7750-L3-COE Certificate of
Entitlement to use advanced Layer 3 features.
ICX7750-48C
ICX 7750 with 48×1/10 GbE RJ-45 10GBASE-T ports, 6×40 GbE QSFP ports and
modular interface slot. No power supplies or fan units (must be ordered separately). No
optics. Requires ICX7750-L3-COE Certificate of Entitlement to use advanced Layer 3
features.
ICX7750-26Q
ICX 7750 with 26×40 GbE QSFP ports and modular interface slot. No power supplies or
fan units (must be ordered separately). No optics. Requires ICX7750 -L3-COE Certificate
of Entitlement to use advanced Layer 3 features.
ICX7750-6Q
ICX 7750 6×40 GbE QSFP module for use in Ruckus ICX7750-48F, 7750-48C, or 7750-
26Q
PART NUMBER POWER SUPPLIES AND FANS
RPS9+I 500 W AC power supply; power-supply-side intake (port-side exhaust) airflow
RPS9+E 500 W AC power supply; power-supply-side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow
RPS9DC+I 500 W DC power supply; power-supply-side intake (port-side exhaust) airflow
RPS9DC+E 500 W DC power supply; power-supply-side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow
ICX7750-FAN-I Fan kit of 4; fan-side intake (port-side exhaust) airflow
ICX7750-FAN-E Fan kit of 4; fan-side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow
ICX7750-FAN-I-SINGLE Fan single unit; fan-side intake (port-side exhaust) airflow
ICX7750-FAN-E-SINGLE Fan single unit; fan-side exhaust (port-side intake) airflo
PART NUMBER FEATURE LICENSES AND ACCESSORIES
ICX7750-L3-COE
Certificate of Entitlement to use routing and advanced functionality. Without the
Certificate of Entitlement, customers may use base Layer 3 features: VRRP, RIP, and